

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 1361-1362/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2007 in RSA No. 2280/2006
& RSA No. 2281/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GANAPATHI RAMKRISHNA SHETTI (D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTI VINAYAK MAHALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Raja Raghvendran Naik, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master